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RELEASE NOTES 
(D)AARC5XX  Series   

Front End Firmware Release RMS1877-04-B 

These release notes contain important information about the new firmware and how it will affect 
the performance of instruments in which it is installed. The notes outline functional 
enhancements, adaptive changes and, if applicable, problem corrections.  

Please read this documentation carefully. References to pertinent sections in the product’s 
user’s guide are shown in square brackets. 

 Host Firmware Required 
Compatibility Full Compatibility 

 
Partial Compatibility 

(No access to  items 1–2) 
DAARC500 (Gen2)  
AARC500 (Gen-2)  
AARC510 
DAS500 

≥ RMS11030-02-B 
≥ RMS11029-02-B 
≥ RMS11031-01-F 
≥ RMS11035-01-A 

≤ RMS11030-02-A 
≤ RMS11029-02-A 
≤ RMS11031-01-E 

N/A 
DAARC500 (Gen-1) 
AARC500 (Gen-1) 

N/A 
N/A 

RMS1936-02-G 
RMS1878-02-G 

 

1. Enhancements to the temperature log kept by the Front End. In addition to the power-on 
reading, a second entry (measured one hour or further into operation) is now also 
recorded. The structure of the temperature log has been optimized, and additional Flash 
sectors are now available for recording. 

 


